

Court No. - 6

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 17999 of 2006

Petitioner :- Hira Lal

Respondent :- Dy. Director Of Consolidation Banda Camp
Mau And Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Harish Chandra Singh,Rajesh Ji
Verma,Vivekanand Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,N.L. Srivastava,P.K.
Singh,Pt.A.N.Bhargava,R.K.Tiwari,S.C.Verma

Hon'ble Ajit Kumar,J.

Case called out.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present alongwith learned Standing Counsel for the State however, learned counsel for the contesting respondents could not connect to the link provided by the High Court, may be, due to technical flaw.

Learned counsel for the respondents is granted four weeks and no more time to file objection/counter affidavit to the supplementary affidavit filed by the petitioner on 2.9.2013 failing which the Court shall proceed to hear and decide the matter on the next date.

List this case on 23.8.2021.

Learned counsel for the petitioner undertakes to inform about this order to learned counsel for the contesting respondents within three days.

Order Date :- 6.7.2021

Deepika