

Court No. - 49

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 17999 of 2006

Petitioner :- Hira Lal

Respondent :- Dy. Director Of Consolidation Banda Camp Mau
And Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Harish Chandra Singh, Arvind Kumar
Singh, Rajesh Ji Verma, Vivekanand Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., N.L. Srivastava, P.K.
Singh, Pt. A.N. Bhargava, R.K. Tiwari, S.C. Verma

Hon'ble Vikas Budhwar, J.

1. Today the matter has been taken up as a mentioned case on behalf of respondents by Sri P.K. Singh, he submits that on earlier occasions the counsel for the writ petitioner was not present.
2. Since there is a resolution of Bar for no adverse, the matter is adjourned for day.
3. Put up this case on **1.10.2024** in the additional cause list.
4. The order passed today shall be communicated to the learned counsel for the writ petitioner in writing. It is expected that on the next date when the matter is mentioned, the learned counsel for the writ petitioner shall be present before the Court.

Order Date :- 19.9.2024

piyush